STAFF ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
3. DEPRECIATION (NET)
4. AMORTIZATION
5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
6. INCOME TAXES
7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8. OPERATlNG lNCOMEI(L0SS)

9. WATER RATE BASE

AO. RATE OF RETURN

89,848
0
0
0
0

$89,848

1$89.848)

$138,7l f

-

-64.77%

$98,A 55 $98,155

(55,625) 34,223
10,’l75 10,175

0 0
6,260 6,260

- 0 - 0
($39,1891 $50,659

$47,496

$21 8,618

21.73%

($33,298)
-33.92%

0
0
0

(1,498)
- 0

L$1,498)

$64,857

34,223
10,175

0
4,762

$49,160

$1 5,697

$21 8,618

7.d 8%

- 0

- 6 8 -

DOCKET NO. 020010-WS
DATE: October 3, 2002

WOODLANDS OF LAKE PLACID SCHEDULE NO. 3-E
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/01 DOCKET NO. 020010-W:
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

STAFF ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1.OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
3. DEPRECIATION (NET)
4. AMORTIZATION
5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
6. INCOME TAXES
7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

@ $50,544 $50,544 $5,248 $55,792
10.38%

21 1 27,021 27,232 0 27,232
0 8,245 8,245 0 8,245
0 0 0 0 0

24,859 (18,518) 6,341 236 6,577

- 0 0 - 0 - 0 0
$25,070 $1 6.748 $41,81 a $236 $42.054

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) ($25,070) $8,726 $1 3,738

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $1,071,977 $1 91,341 $1 91,341

10. RATE OF RETURN - -2.34% 4.56% 7.1 8%

- 6 9 -

DOCKET NO. 020010-WS
DATE: October 3 ,  2 0 0 2

WOODLANDS OF LAKE PLACID SCHEDULE NO. 3 4
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/01 DOCKET NO. 02001 0-W!
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF :

OPERATING REVENUES
Annualize test year revenues $55,387
Impute Revenues on rental lots 42,768

Total $98,155

OPERaTION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Salaries and Waqes Employees (601/ 701)
Record Salaries and Wages per auditor (AE 6/adj 10)

Sludqe Removal Expense (711)
Reclassified from Misc Exp (675) (ADJ 2 5 )

Purchased Water (610)
a.Reclassify to chemicals to Accts (618/718) (AE 8/ADJ 11)